of the Interior or his representative and 
shall be compiled on a water-year basis

extending from October 1 to September 30.
(e) All water passing the gaging 

station below Lahontan Dam shall be 
charged against the Project’s yearly 
supply of not more than four hundred 
and six thousand (406,000) acre-feet, 
excepting uncontrollable spillage from 
Lahontan Reservoir, and further 
excepting precautionary drawdown of 
the Reservoir to create space for storing 
flood waters from the Carson River 
basin, provided such drawdown is 
neither stored downstream in Project

[...]

released to the Project at its request. At 
any one time, the sum of the storage in 
Lahontan Reservoir and the total related 
creditable storage upstream shall not
!exceed the present storage capacity of 
Lahontan Reservoir, which is here 
defined a two hundred and ninety 
thousand (290,000) acre-feet, plus, 
however, in the event of such storage 

i upstream, an additional amount equal to 
anticipated losses in transmission 
downstream to the Project. In addition, 

j the Project Operator may store in 
[Project reservoirs downstream of

[...]

Truckee Canal into Lahontan Reservoir 
(when water is available and the Project 
is entitled to it) shall be permitted only 
so long as the total storage credited to 
Lahontan Reservoir in that reservoir and 
in upstream facilities, at any one time, is 
not more than two hundred and ninety 
thousand (290,000) acre-feet plus an 
amount equal to anticipated losses in 
transmission downstream from storage 
reservoir to Lahontan Reservoir.

(h) Hydropower generation at 
Lahontan and V canal power plants 
shall be incidental only to releases or 
diversions of water for beneficial